# **Product Specifications**





108622887 | MFA-LC02-AQ LazrSPEED® LC Duplex Adapter, Aqua, Single Pack

### **Product Classification**

Portfolio CommScope®
Brand LazrSPEED®
Product Type Fiber adapter

Regional Availability Asia | Australia/New Zealand | EMEA | Latin America | North America

#### **Construction Materials**

Fiber Type LazrSPEED® 150, 50 µm multimode fiber (OM2+) | LazrSPEED® 300, 50 µm multimode fiber

(OM3) | LazrSPEED® 550, 50 µm multimode fiber (OM4)

Alignment Sleeve Material Phosphorous bronze

## **General Specifications**

Interface LC
Body Style Duplex
Interface Feature Standard
Color Aqua
Mount Type No flange
Package Quantity 1

Product Type Adapter
Shuttered No
Total Ports, quantity 2

Transmission Standards TIA/EIA-568-B.3 | TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3

# **Regulatory Compliance/Certifications**

**Agency**RoHS 2011/65/EU

Classification
Compliant

ISO 9001:2008 Designed, manufactured and/or distributed under this quality management system

